
Accepted  Residential Yard Waste Car/SUV Pickup 

Trees and Branches under 3 inches diameter $9 $17

Scrub brush other than leaves $9 $17

Leaves N/C N/C

Accepted Commercial Lawn Care

Mason 

Dump 2' 

Rack 

Mason 

Dump 4' 

Rack

Trailers up 

to 6' x 10'

Trailers over  

6' X 10'

Trees and Branches under 3 inches diameter $32 $47 $32 $47

Scrub brush other than leaves $32 $47 $32 $47

Leaves N/C N/C N/C N/C

Accepted Demolition Residential ONLY          

All Wood and Lumber                          
Car/SUV Van/Pickup All Others

Minimum Load $10 $15 $75 Up to 20" $6

Partial Load $17 $27 $75 > 20" $12

Full Load $27 $42 $75

Mixed Residential Demolition (Sheetrock, 

wood, insulation, cabinets, flooring including 

vinyl & tile) NO asphalt shingles 

Car/SUV Van/Pickup All Others

Minimum Load $15 $25 $150

Partial Load $22 $57 $150

Full Load $27 $127 $150

Furniture - Padded/Stuffed Fee

Stuffed Chair /Ottoman $12

Love Seat (two or less cushions) $17 Fee

Sofa $22

Fold out Sofa Bed $27

Furniture - Other Fee

Small Table less than 4' X 4' $8

Large Table greater than 4' X 4' $12

Small Dresser $8

Large Dresser $12

Chairs - Each $8

Rugs and Padding - All types Fee

Minimum - less than 2' X4' (8 sq ft) $5

Up to 8' X 10' (80 Sqf Ft) $8

Up to 10' X 14' (140 sq ft) $12

Miscellaneous Items Fee

Flourescent Bulbs N/C

       Town of Clinton                                                                         

Transfer Station Fee Schedule

Other stuffed furniture priced at time of disposal

Other furniture priced at time of disposal

Mercury Devices (with original sealed ampoule) 

Thermostats, Thermometers, Barometers,  

Switches

The following mattresses and materials are NOT free

Tires

Metals - No Fee

Mixed Metals, Metal Appliances (all types)

N/C

Computers/Monitors/Tablets/Phones, All 

TV's, Stereo Components, 

Keyboards/Mouse, Wires, Game 

Consoles, UPS/All Batteries, Fax 

Machines/Printers, Cash Registers

The following items are disposed of in multiple 

ways. Fees determined at time of disposal.

Mattress pad/topper, futon, waterbed, air mattress, car 

bed, juvenile stroller, play pen, infant carrier, crib 

bumper, dressing table, foam products

$22

Free                                                              
Mattress/Box Spring Recycling Program                         

(twin, full, queen, king)

Soiled, severly damaged, wet, frozen, 

contaminated with bed bugs/living 

organisms

Electronics - No FeeOther amount priced at time of disposal

Description

Accepted Textile Recycling - NO Fee

Motor Oil

Clothing-footwear-hats-pocketbooks-belts-duffle 

bags-ties-sheets-blankets-drapes-pillows-towels-

comforters-throw rugs < 2'x4'-stuffed animals

Propane tanks (20 lbs), Small cylinders - propane, 

butane, isobutane, helium, propylene (MAP/torch)

Metal Toys, Lawn Equipment, Tools (all types)

No Fee

Paints/Stains - In original 

container - NO thinners, 

strippers, sovents, spray 

cans 


